
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2922
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2009
BORDER AREA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated to various States under Border Area Development Programme during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to increase the funds allocated to border States including Rajasthan; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The statement showing the details of funds allocated to various States under Border Area Development Programme during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise is annexed.

(b) & (c): The budgetary allocation, as fixed by the Planning Commission, under the Border Area Development Programme for the current financial year is Rs.635 crore. The allocation of funds to the States is done on the basis of a formula approved by the Planning Commission. There is no proposal under consideration to increase this allocation to border States including Rajasthan during the current financial year.

Statement annexed in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha unstarred question NO.2922 for 08-12-2009 by Shri Bharat Ram Meghwal Statement showing the final allocation during the year 2006-07 to 2009-10 under the Border Area Development Proaramme Position as on 02-12-2009

        Rs in lakh
States  2006-07  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10
  Final Final Final Allocation
  Allocation Allocation Allocation

Arunachal  4498.00  6608.00  7965.62  5849.00
Pradesh

Assam  2338.34  1969.00  2106.87  2424.00

Bihar  3119.00  3172.00  3358.80  3660.00

Gujrat  2096.00  2249.72  2144.48  2769.00

Himachal  1269.00  1119.00  1297.00  1276.00
Pradesh


Jammu &  9793.05  10583.00 10394.88 10000.00
Kashmir

Manipur  1250.00  1244.63  1533.37  1336.00

Meghalaya 1313.36  1127.80  1267.00  1247.00

Mizoram  2262.00  2086.00  2535.00  2495.00

Nagaland 1577.00  1000.00  2674.47  1150.00

Punjab  3641.12  2173.94  2218.00  2188.00

Rajasthan 5731.36  7659.00  8916.23  8696.00

Sikkim  1566.04  1000.00  1150.00  1150.00

Tripura  2678.48  2282.89  2604.11  2746.00

Uttar Pradesh 2231.00  2369.15  2385.52  2869.00

Uttarakhand 871.00  1191.82  1915.90  2261.00

West Bengal 5765.25  10164.05 9032.75  9790.00

TOTAL  52000.00 58000.00 63500.00 61906.00

Kept reserved for contigencies etc.    1594.00

Grand Total       63500.00
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